	/ \ 09	-09-2	2002			
	m PTO-1594 1-92 To the Honorable Commission			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off 1 original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 10	2215	885	f receiving party(ies):		
	Logan Knitting Mills, Inc. 7936 West Grand Avenue Elmwood Park, IL 60707	2	Name: Matrix Gro	oup Limited, Inc.		
	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation – Illinois Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	0	Individual(s) Association	bor State: FL Zip: 34693 citizenship		
			🔠 🖂 General Partn	ershipership		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		X Corporation – F	Torida		
	Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name X Other: Please amend the name of the receiving party the attached cover sheet to read "Matrix Group Limited"		representative desi (Designations mus	domiciled in the United States, a domestic ignation is attached: Yes No st be a separate document from Assignment) & address(es) attached? : Yes X No		
4.	Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			- This is a second of the seco		
	A. Trademark Application No.		B. Trademark Re	egistration No. 2268877		
	Additiona	al numbers :	attached? [Yes]	X No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerdocument should be mailed:	rning	6 Total number of a registrations invol			
	Name: Amy B. Spagnole, Esq.					
	Internal Address: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder, LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR	and the same of th		
		-	X Enclosed	ra U		
	Street Address: 28 State Street		☐ Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account		
	City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109	:	8. Deposit account n	umber:		
	PIAZ1 00000145 2268877			copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO DO) NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information if true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Amy B. Spagnole, Esq	Signature	ig noce	Date		
			Total numbe	er of pages comprising cover sheet [1		
1			h this portion			
Mail		ner of Pat Box Assi	ents and Trademarks ignments , D.C. 20231			
the d	tic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to document and gathering the data needed, and completing and J.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information System. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington.	o average al reviewing tems, PK2-1	bout 30 minutes per doc the sample cover sheet. 1000C, Washington, D.	Send comments regarding this burden estimate to		

228067

TRADEMARK REEL: 002578 FRAME: 0508

		ECORDATION FORM			
1-31-		TRADEMARI	KS ONLY III III III III III III III III III I		
1. 1	Name of conveying party(ies):	Ints and Trademarks: P	Name and address 102003299		
.	Logan Knitting Mills, Inc. 7936 West Grand Avenue	-02 /			
	Elmwood Park, IL 60707 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership X Corporation — Illinois ☐ Other:	-	Street Address: Street Address: 601 Packard Court City: Safety Harbor State: FL Zip: 34693 Individual(s) citizenship		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Association General Partnership Limited Partnership		
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger		X Corporation — Florida ☐ Other:		
	[] Security Agreement 1] Change o		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 1) Yes		
-+	Execution Date: July 26, 2001				
4.	Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) A. Trademark Application No.): 	B. Trademark Registration No. 2268877		
		Additional numbers a	ttached? ©Yes X No FEB 12 2002		
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresponde document should be mailed:	nce concerning 6	Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
	Name: Amy B. Spagnole, Esq.	{			
	Internal Address: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder, LLP				
	Street Address: 28 State Street		X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109	8	Deposit account number:		
		DO NOT LICE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9.	document.		rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
	Amy B. Spagnole, Esq	Signature	Pagnole 10/16/01		
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [l				
Mai	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) I documents to be recorded with required cover she	Do not detact	h this portion		
		Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks gnments D.C. 20231		
Pu bl	lic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is document and gathering the data needed, and com	estimated to average al	pout 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to		

FC:481 228067

TRADEMARK REEL: 002578 FRAME: 0509

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, Logan Knitting Mills, Inc., an Illinois corporation located at 7936 West Grand Avenue, Elmwood Park, Illinois 60707, hereby assigns to Matrix Group, Inc., a Florida corporation located at 601 Packard Court, Safety Harbor, Florida 34693, all right, title, and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 2,268,877, the trademark VOLLEYBALL EXPRESS covered by United States Trademark Registration No. 2,268,877, and all associated good will.

LOGAN KNITTING MILLS, INC.

Michael S. Feldman

President

State of Illinois

) ss.

County of Cook

Oscar Diaz

Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 5-23-2004

RECORDED: 09/03/2002

Before me on 26⁷⁴ 50¹⁴, 2001, appeared Michael S. Feldman, President of Logan Knitting Mills, Inc., who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing assignment as his free and lawful act and as the free and lawful act of Logan Knitting Mills, Inc.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002578 FRAME: 0510